FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	07-00 00	OUECT.	
OMB No 0651-0011 (over 4/04)		02 SHEET	Docket No.:
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼		//////////////////////////////////////	DAN1.TMA.03
To the Honorable Commissioner	OT Pale 102143215		<u> </u>
Name of conveying party(ies):	10216		al documents or copy thereof.
Danie King		2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):
	6-26-02	Name: ANCOR CORP. dba	
⊠ Individual(s)	_	Internal Address:	
☒ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership	☐ Association	Street Address: 13115 Barto	n Road, G-H
☐ Corporation-State	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Whittier	
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	s) 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Limited Partnership	_
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	□ Corporation-State Delaws	are
Other		Other	
Execution Date: June 11, 2002		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes N	
Execution Date. June 11, 2002		(Designations must be a separate doc	cument from
4. Application number(s) or registrat	Li-u	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
	ion numbers(s):		• · ·
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regist	ration No.(s)
		1,996,436	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications ar	nd [
		registrations involved	1
Name: Daniel L. Dawes			
Name. Damer L. Dawes		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: MYERS, DAWES & ANDRAS LLP		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account
Street Address: 19900 MacArthur Boulevard		8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 1150			
City: Arvine S	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92612</u>		
***************************************	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
/02/2002 DBYRNE 00000224 1996436	. no /	. 1	
FC:481		4	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and.	helief, the foreaoina inform	ation is true and correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1	01 /	
\	1 an	illy awas	June 19, 2002
Name of Person Signing / Signature Date			
Name of Ferson Signing	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	2
	Total number of pages moldang	TRAD	EMARK

REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0782

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR,

Dannie King, also known as Danné Montague-King

hereby sells, assigns and transfers effective Juve 11 2002 to ASSIGNEE, Ancor Corp. doing business as Danné Montague-King Co. at 13115 Barton Road G-H Whittier, California 90605, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries any and all trademark rights to the mark and registration for :

DANNÉ MONTAGUE-KING U.S. Registration 1,996,436

and its appurtenant goodwill.

RECORDED: 06/26/2002

<u>ASSIGNOR</u> hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said mark and registration as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, renew or enforce said mark and registration, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature of Assignor

Dannie King,

also known as

Danné Montague-King

TRADEMARK REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0783